- ]
"\

Until 15:30

16:00

18:30

20:45

PN g

Ty

//!

LY\D
#

!

ConAct ",
UpPKYP? % e hans®

for new partners in the field of
German-Israeli youth and professional exchanges

May 29 — June 3, 2016

Arrival of the German participants

Working session for German participants
Dinner

Arrival of the Israeli delegation with flight LY 2373 and transfer to the hotel

Seminar venue and accommodation
Hotel Sylter Hof Berlin
KurflrstenstralRe 114-116

10787 Berlin

www.sylte

rhof-berlin.de

09:00

09:30

10:30

11:00

13:00

Getting to know each other again

Where did we leave off? What do we plan?
Preparing short information on the current status of the planning and presentation
for the group

Coffee break

Workshop — Methods for German-Israeli youth encounters
Christin Henke, ConAct

Lunch


http://www.sylterhof-berlin.de/

14:00

16:00

17:00

20:00

09:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:00

13:30

19:00

09:00

10:30

Workshop — Shared commemoration of the Shoah in exchange projects
Tanja Berg, Freelancer

Coffee break

Getting a sense of Berlin
City tour — the Jewish side of Berlin
Yael Schlesinger, tour guide

Dinner at restaurant Kamala, Oranienburger StralRe 69

Workshop — Multi linguistic methods for German-Israeli youth encounters
Christin Henke & Or Goren, ConAct

Coffee break

Open questions session

Lunch

Departure to House of the Wannsee Conference

Shared commemoration of the Shoah in German-Israeli exchange projects
Guided tour and working session at House of the Wannsee Conference
Educational team, House of the Wannsee Conference

Dinner at the hotel

Evaluation circle

Exchange of thoughts and impressions:
What are we taking home with us?
What are we leaving behind?

What have we learned?

Departure with the German partners to their organization

Program with the German partners

Overnight stay: organized by the German partners



Thursday, June 2™

Program with the German partners

19:30 Dinner at restaurant ,NOHA’S”, Ansbacher StraRe 21, for Israeli participants who
will stay overnight in Berlin

Overnight stay: organized by the German partners or in Berlin at Hotel Sylter Hof

Friday, June 3"

Transfer of the Israeli participants to the airports

07:30 Transfer to airport Berlin-Schonefeld from the hotel

Flights to Tel Aviv
Berlin — Tel Aviv 10:55-16:00 (LY 2372)
Munich — Tel Aviv 10:20-15:10 (LY 354)

Frankfurt/Main —Tel Aviv ~ 11:00-16:05 (LY 358)

Contact persons

Christin Henke, ConAct

phone: +49-3491-4202-66

mobile (private): +49-176-83298068
e-mail: christin.henke@conact-org.de

Ariella Gill, Israel Youth Exchange Authority
phone: +972-3-6969390
e-mail: ariella@youthex.co.il



mailto:christin.henke@conact-org.de
mailto:ariella@youthex.co.il

