



New Con-T-Acts - Match-Making Seminar

for new partners in the field of German-Israeli youth and professional exchanges

Second Part – Germany

May 29 - June 3, 2016

Sunday, May 29th

16:00	Working session for German participants
18:30	Dinner

20:45 Arrival of the Israeli delegation with flight LY 2373 and transfer to the hotel

Seminar venue and accommodation

Until 15:30 Arrival of the German participants

Hotel Sylter Hof Berlin Kurfürstenstraße 114-116 10787 Berlin

www.sylterhof-berlin.de

Monday, May 30th

09:00	Getting to know each other again
09:30	Where did we leave off? What do we plan? Preparing short information on the current status of the planning and presentation for the group
10:30	Coffee break
11:00	Workshop – Methods for German-Israeli youth encounters Christin Henke, ConAct
13:00	Lunch

14:00	Workshop – Shared commemoration of the Shoah in exchange projects <i>Tanja Berg, Freelancer</i>
16:00	Coffee break
17:00	Getting a sense of Berlin City tour – the Jewish side of Berlin Yael Schlesinger, tour guide
20:00	Dinner at restaurant Kamala, Oranienburger Straße 69

Tuesday, May 31st

09:00	Workshop – Multi linguistic methods for German-Israeli youth encounters Christin Henke & Or Goren, ConAct
10:30	Coffee break
11:00	Open questions session
12:00	Lunch
13:00	Departure to House of the Wannsee Conference
13:30	Shared commemoration of the Shoah in German-Israeli exchange projects Guided tour and working session at House of the Wannsee Conference Educational team, House of the Wannsee Conference
19:00	Dinner at the hotel

Wednesday, June 1st

09:00	Evaluation circle
	Exchange of thoughts and impressions:
	What are we taking home with us?
	What are we leaving behind?
	What have we learned?
10:30	Departure with the German partners to their organization

Program with the German partners

Overnight stay: organized by the German partners

Thursday, June 2nd

Program with the German partners

19:30 Dinner at restaurant "NOHA'S", Ansbacher Straße 21, for Israeli participants who

will stay overnight in Berlin

Overnight stay: organized by the German partners or in Berlin at Hotel Sylter Hof

Friday, June 3rd

Transfer of the Israeli participants to the airports

07:30 Transfer to airport Berlin-Schönefeld from the hotel

Flights to Tel Aviv

Berlin – Tel Aviv 10:55–16:00 (LY 2372)

Munich – Tel Aviv 10:20–15:10 (LY 354)

Frankfurt/Main – Tel Aviv 11:00–16:05 (LY 358)

Contact persons

Christin Henke, ConAct phone: +49-3491-4202-66

mobile (private): +49-176-83298068 e-mail: christin.henke@conact-org.de

Ariella Gill, Israel Youth Exchange Authority

phone: +972-3-6969390

e-mail: ariella@youthex.co.il